
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

9/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

06717962 

Ultimate Sound And Vision Limited t/a Bang & Olufsen of Bath 

|/We 

Michael Durkan, 17 Berkeley Mews, 29 High Street, Cheltenham, GLS50 1DY 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 28 Apnl 2015 

Signed MOS () 0. Date 28 April 2015 

Durkan Cahill 

17 Berkeley Mews 

29 High Street 

Cheltenham 

GL50 1DY 
. 

Ref ULTIM01/MPD/GT/KK 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Insolvency 

For Official Use 

*A46HCT6B* 

A23 01/05/2015 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

#23



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Ultimate Sound And Vision Limited t/a Bang & Olufsen of Bath 

on the 28 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Mireenet Crvh Rm Maroy 

Signed Mi > 

Dated Dg | Le| IS 



Ultimate Sound And Vision Limited t/a Bang & Olufsen of Bath 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 April 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Lease Purchase Assets with Lombard 5,000 00 1,500 00 

Lombard North Central Plc (8,101 20) 

Deficiency c/d (6,601 20) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Office, IT and General Equipment 4,000 00 400 00 

Stock 38,500 00 Uncertain 

Book Debts 951 25 NIL 
Director's Loan Account 22,086 78 Uncertain 

Rent Deposit 4,875 00 NIL 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 400 00 

Signature NWI Date rx! Ht \ ‘S 

<— 



Ulttmate Sound And Vision Limited t/a Bang & Olufsen of Bath 
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 April 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 400 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 1,980 21 

1,980 21 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (1,580 21) 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

(1,580 21) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (1,580 21) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NatWest Bank 42,607 39 

42,607 39 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (44,187 60) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 6,601 20 

Shortfall to preferential creditors/F C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 1,580 21 
Trade & Expense Creditors 6,665 84 

Employees 10,639 12 

Customers 36,043 74 

Bang & Olufsen UK Limited 167,858 88 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 4,721 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 8,000 00 
242,109 99 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (242,109 99) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 42,607 39 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (284,717 38) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 400 

400 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (284,721 38) 

Signature ur > Date 26 ad \ (iS 



-g snuaAey 
